## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Worcester Polytechnic Institute	12/04/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Government - Secretary for the Army	
Street Address:	504 Scott Street	
Internal Address:	USAMRMC MCMR-JA DAMD17-03-2-0006	
City:	Fort Detrick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21702-5012	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11476281

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-619-8643

Email: Patricia.Fritz@AMEDD.ARMY.MIL

Correspondent Name: US Government - Secretary for the Army

Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street

Address Line 2: USAMRMC MCMR-JA DAMD17-03-2-0006
Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Fritz

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Conf. Lic 11476281#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020908 FRAME: 0973

# PATENTS, DATA AND COPYRIGHTS

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title for: "Apparatus and Methods for Addressable Communication Using Voice-Grade Radios"

Inventor(s): William R. Michalson

James W. Matthews Abhijit Vavalekar

US Application Serial Not 11/476,281 Docket Nos.: WPI04115 & WPI05109

Filing Date: 6/27/06 Contractor: Worcester Polytechnic Inst.

Patent Number: N/A Issue Date: N/A

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Standard Patent Rights FAR 52.227-11, included in Contract No. DAMD-17-03-2-0006 with the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity.

This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this <u>14 day of Declarate</u>, 2007

For: Worcestér/Polytechysic Institute

rine: <u>5390 to 120 habay 1700/16-</u>

Business Address: Boynton Hall-

Street: 100 Institute Rd.

City, State, Zip: Worcester, MA 01609

PATENT REEL: 020908 FRAME: 0974

**RECORDED: 05/07/2008**